
R E TA I L  L E T T E R S  &  C A R D S

Weight Not
Over (ounces)

1

2

3

3.5

Postcard

Weight Not
Over (ounces)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Weight Not
Over (ounces)

8

9

10

11

12

13

0.78

1.07

1.36

1.65

0.74

1.03

1.32

1.61

0.61

1.63

1.90

2.17

2.44

2.72

3.00

3.28

L E T T E R S

Metered

F L AT S

3.56

3.84

4.14

4.44

4.74

5.04

0.29

S I N G L E - P I E C E  A D D I T I O N A L  O U N C E  R AT E

Letters

0.90

Semipostal Stamp

0.49

Nonmachinable Surcharge 

(Letters Only)

0.247

E D D M  -  R E TA I L

(USPS Marketing Mail Saturation 

Flats accepted at Retail)

Weight Not
Over (ounces)

1

2

3

3.5

Postcard

0.593

0.593

0.593

0.593

0.420

0.641

0.641

0.641

0.641

0.445

0.672

0.672

0.672

0.672

0.462

0.686

0.686

0.686

0.686

-

0.468

0.780

0.780

0.780

0.780

C O M M E R C I A L

Automation

Postcard Machinable Presorted

5-Digit AADC Mixed AADC

0.644

0.644

0.644

0.644

-

AADC Mixed AADC

Machinable Nonmachinable
Residual 
Single-

Piece Letters

Weight Not Over (ounces)

1 0.82

S H A R E  M A I L  L E T T E R S  A N D  P O S T C A R D S  (FORMERLY ALTERNATIVE POSTAGE)

0.64

Share Mail Letters Share Mail Postcards

0.813

0.813

0.813

0.813

-

0.939

0.939

0.939

0.939

-

1.088

1.088

1.088

1.088

-

5-Digit 3-Digit Mixed AADC

C O M M E R C I A L  L E T T E R S  &  C A R D S

Weight Not
Over (ounces)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

0.970

1.240

1.510

1.780

2.060

2.340

2.620

2.900

3.180

3.480

3.780

4.080

4.380

1.235

1.505

1.775

2.045

2.325

2.605

2.885

3.165

3.445

3.745

4.045

4.345

4.645

1.331

1.601

1.871

2.141

2.421

2.701

2.981

3.261

3.541

3.841

4.141

4.441

4.741

1.488

1.758

2.028

2.298

2.578

2.858

3.138

3.418

3.698

3.998

4.298

4.598

4.898

1.520

1.790

2.060

2.330

2.610

2.890

3.170

3.450

3.730

4.030

4.330

4.630

4.930

A U T O M AT I O N

5-Digit 3-Digit ADC PresortedMixed ADC

N O N A U T O M AT I O N

C O M M E R C I A L  F L AT S

E F F E CT I V E  J U LY  1 3 ,  2 0 2 5

P O STA L  R AT E S/ F I R ST  C L A S S  M A I L
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C O M M E R C I A L  L E T T E R S  C A R R I E R  R O U T E  &  A U T O M AT I O N

C O M M E R C I A L  L E T T E R S  N O N A U T O M AT I O N

C O M M E R C I A L  F L AT S  C A R R I E R  R O U T E ,  A U T O M AT I O N  &  N O N A U T O M AT I O N

E F F E CT I V E  J U LY  1 3 ,  2 0 2 5

P O STA L  R AT E S/
M A R K E T I N G  M A I L  ( R E G U L A R )
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Letters

weighing

3.5oz.

or less

NONE

DSCF

DDU

0.244

0.227

-

0.275

0.258

-

0.365

0.348

-

0.372

0.355

-

0.407

0.390

-

0.433

-

-

C A R R I E R  R O U T E

Entry
Discount Saturation

High
Density Plus

High
Density 5-Digit AADC

Mixed
AADC

A U T O M AT I O N

Letters

weighing

4oz.

or less

NONE

DSCF

DDU

0.418

0.380

-

0.710

0.398

-

0.501

0.463

-

0.710

0.398

-

0.869

0.831

˗

0.745

0.433

˗

1.110

1.072

˗

0.745

0.433

˗

1.220

˗
˗

0.745

˗
˗

C A R R I E R  R O U T E

Entry
Discount Saturation

High
Density Plus

High
Density Basic 5-Digit

1.046

1.008

˗

0.745

0.433

˗

More than 

4 ounces

NONE

DSCF

DDU

3-Digit ADC
Mixed
ADC

N O N M A C H I N A B L E

Letters

weighing

3.5oz.

or less

NONE

DSCF

DDU

Entry
Discount

0.407

0.390

-

0.439

-

-

M A C H I N A B L E

AADC
Mixed
AADC

4oz.

or less

NONE

DSCF

DDU

C A R R I E R  R O U T E  ( E C R )

Entry
Point

0.501

0.463

0.452

0.710

0.398

0.307

0.376

Basic

0.418

0.380

0.369

0.710

0.398

0.307

0.293

0.351

0.313

0.302

0.710

0.398

0.307

0.227

0.735

0.080

0.005

0.120

0.291

0.253

0.242

0.710

0.398

0.307

0.166

0.290

0.252

0.241

0.710

0.398

0.307

0.165

More 

than

4oz. per

pound

price

Per Piece

NONE

DSCF

DDU

Customized MarketMail (CMM)

Detached Address Label (DAL)

IMB (Subtract)

Plus One

N O T E :  Starting in July 2025 the NDC point of entry is no longer available with the USPS.

Subtract $0.005 for each addressed piece that complies with the requirements for the 

Full-Service Intelligent Mail option.

Subtract $0.002 for each letter that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.

A S K  F O R  M O R E  D E TA I L S  O N  

SCF Pallet Discount Commercial

Marriage Mail Incentives

1.185

-

-

0.745

-

-

1.039

1.101

1.063

-

0.745

0.433

-

0.955

0.986

0.948

-

0.745

0.433

-

0.840

0.770

0.732

-

0.745

0.433

-

0.624

Mixed
ADCADC3-Digit5-Digit

1.220

-

-

0.745

-

-

1.074

1.110

1.072

-

0.745

0.433

-

0.964

1.046

1.008

-

0.745

0.433

-

0.900

0.869

0.831

-

0.745

0.433

-

0.723

Mixed
ADCADC3-Digit5-Digit

High
Density

High
Density

PlusEDDMSaturation

A U T O M AT I O N N O N A U T O M AT I O N

0.290

0.252

-

0.710

0.398

˗

0.351

0.313

-

0.710

0.398

-

A S K  F O R  M O R E  D E TA I L S  O N  D I S C O U N T S  F O R :  

Seamless

Direct Container Discount Commerical

SCF Pallet Discount Commercial

Marriage Mail Incentive Commercial

NONE



NONE

DSCF

DDU

NONE

0.602

0.564

-

0.690

0.378

-

0.470

E F F E CT I V E  J U LY  1 3 ,  2 0 2 5

P O STA L  R AT E S/
M A R K E T I N G  M A I L  ( N O N P R O F I T )
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C O M M E R C I A L  L E T T E R S  C A R R I E R  R O U T E  &  A U T O M AT I O N

Letters

weighing

3.5oz.

or less

NONE

DSCF

DDU

0.155

0.138

-

0.171

0.154

-

0.175

0.158

-

0.178

0.161

-

0.213

0.196

-

0.239

-

-

C A R R I E R  R O U T E

Entry
Discount Saturation

High
Density Plus

High
Density 5-Digit AADC

Mixed
AADC

A U T O M AT I O N 2

C O M M E R C I A L  L E T T E R S  N O N A U T O M AT I O N

Letters

weighing

4oz.

or less

0.180

0.142

-

0.680

0.368

-

0.214

0.176

-

0.680

0.368

-

0.332

0.294

-

0.680

0.368

-

0.415

0.377

-

0.680

0.368

-

0.602

0.564

-

0.690

0.378

-

0.843

0.805

-

0.690

0.378

-

0.953

˗
-

0.690

˗
-

C A R R I E R  R O U T E

Entry
Discount Saturation

High
Density Plus

High
Density Basic 5-Digit

0.779

0.741

-

0.690

0.378

-

More than 

4 ounces

3-Digit ADC
Mixed
ADC

N O N M A C H I N A B L E

NONE

DSCF

DDU

NONE

DSCF

DDU

Letters

weighing

3.5oz.

or less

NONE

DSCF

DDU

Entry
Discount

0.213

0.196

-

0.245

-

-

M A C H I N A B L E

AADC
Mixed
AADC

Subtract $0.005 for each addressed piece that complies with the requirements for the 

Full-Service Intelligent Mail option.

Subtract $0.002 for each letter that complies with the Seamless Acceptance option requirements.

A S K  F O R  M O R E  D E TA I L S  O N  

SCF Pallet Discount Commercial

Marriage Mail Incentives

A S K  F O R  M O R E  D E TA I L S  O N  D I S C O U N T S  F O R :  

Seamless

Direct Container Discount Nonprofit

SCF Pallet Discount Nonprofit

Marriage Mail Incentive Nonprofit

C O M M E R C I A L  F L AT S  C A R R I E R  R O U T E ,  A U T O M AT I O N  &  N O N A U T O M AT I O N

C A R R I E R  R O U T E  ( E C R )

Entry
Point Basic

0.214

0.176

0.165

0.680

0.368

0.277

0.097

0.545

0.080

0.005

0.120

0.181

0.143

0.132

0.680

0.368

0.277

0.064

0.180

0.142

0.131

0.680

0.368

0.277

0.063

Mixed
ADCADC3-Digit5-Digit

Mixed
ADCADC3-Digit5-Digit

High
Density

High
Density

PlusEDDMSaturation

A U T O M AT I O N N O N A U T O M AT I O N

Customized MarketMail (CMM)

Detached Address Label (DAL)

IMB (Subtract)

Plus One

N O T E :  Starting in July 2025 the NDC point of entry is no longer available with the USPS.

4oz.

or less

NONE

DSCF

DDU

0.415

0.377

0.366

0.680

0.368

0.277

0.298

0.332

0.294

0.283

0.680

0.368

0.277

0.215

More 

than

4oz. per

pound

price

Per Piece

0.918

-

-

0.690

-

-

0.786

0.834

0.796

-

0.690

0.378

-

0.702

0.719

0.681

-

0.690

0.378

-

0.587

0.503

0.465

-

0.690

0.378

-

0.371

0.953

-

-

0.690

-

-

0.821

0.843

0.805

-

0.690

0.378

-

0.711

0.779

0.741

-

0.690

0.378

-

0.647



E F F E CT I V E  J U LY  1 3 ,  2 0 2 5

Q U I C K  S I Z E  R E F E R E N C E
F I R ST- C L A S S  M A I L  D O M E ST I C  ( R E TA I L )

LENGTH

H
EIG

H
T

MAX.

MIN.

MIN.

3 1/2"

5"

6 1/8"

11 1/2”

  6 1/8”

.25”

MAX.

11 1/2"

P O S T C A R D S

L E T T E R S

L A R G E  E N V E L O P E S  /  F L AT S

MAX.

MIN. 3 1/2"

5"

6"

4 1/4"

MAX.

MIN.

LENGTH

H
EIG

H
T

COMMERCIAL MAIL

9"

6"

LENGTH

H
EIG

H
T

M I N . M A X .

LENGTH

HEIGHT

THICKNESS

Flat-size price for First Class Mail 

card-type pieces over 3.5 ounces.

For commercial mail at 6x9 dimensions, pieces 

can mail as a Presorted First Class postcard.

5”

3 1/2”

.007”

6”

4 1/4”

.016”

M I N .* M A X .

LENGTH

HEIGHT

THICKNESS

11 1/2”

6 1/8”

.25”

15”

  12”

.75”

* Flats exceed at least one of these dimensions. 

A S P E C T  R AT I O

The length of the mailpiece divided by height. 

 

It must be between 1.3 and 2.5, inclusive. 

M I N .

5”

3 1/2”

.007”

M A X .

LENGTH

HEIGHT

THICKNESS

LENGTH

H
EIG

H
T

MAX.

MIN.*

MAX.MIN.*

6 1/8”          

11 1/2" 15"

12"
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